Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A0

1071566

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Bo Typed
Form must boe Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 34349
Pharyn Resources, LLC

Name:
Address 1 15621 W 87TH ST, STE 262

API No. 15 - 15-091-23438-00-00

Spot Description:

E-ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬁ Sec,

30 Twp. 14 g g 2 ] East ] West

Address 2: 3801 Feet from [ North/ [Z] South Line of Section
City: LENEXA State: KS Zip: 66219 e 4813 Feet from IZ] East / |:| Wesl Line of Section
Cantact Person; __Phil Hudnall Foolages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: ('3 ) _380-7022 One Onw Fse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 5909 County; Jofinson
Name:__Evans Energy Development, Inc. Leasa Name: LONGANECKER wen#: 16
Wellsite Geologist: NA Field Name: __Longanecker
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1062 Kelly Bushing: 0
V] New weli [(] Re-Entry [] workover Total Depth: 990 Plug Back Total Depth:
O oi [ wsw [ swo [] stow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 83 Feet
[ Gas ] psa /] ENHR [] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes |/]No
O oG ] csw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
0 CM (Coat Bod Methans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 0
i thi ., etc. ).
[ cathodic [} Other (Cors, Expt, etc) feet depth to: 83 wi_12 SX omi.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chioride contant: 1500 ppm  Fluid volume: 80 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv, to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[ paming {J Rep O 0 Dewatering method used: Evaporated
[ conv. to csw
] Puug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
{0 commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[] oual Completion Permit #: )
Lease Name: License #:
] swo Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. O EaleWest
D GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:
6/6/2011 6/7/2011 6/12/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

! am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comect 1o the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ Letter of Confidentiality Recaived
Data:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Raceived

Cl Geologist Report Received

¥ uic Distribution

AT [ [YIn [m Approved by: 2= pate; 01/11/2012




. s KO A

1071566
Operator Name: Pharyn Resources, LLC Lease Name: LONGANECKER well #: _1-16

Sec. 30 Twp 14 s. R.22 [¢] East [] West County: _Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time 100! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s}. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach complele copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ] Yes No veg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
fAttach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ves No GammaRay
Cores Taken [ ves No
Electric Log Run Yes D No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ INo

(f no, Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run:

GammaRay/Neutron/CCL
CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Raport alk strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Sat (In 0.D) Lbs.  Ft. Depth Cement Used Additivas
Surface 9 7 10 83 Portland 12 50/50 POZ
Completion 5.6250 2.8750 8 a75 Portland 140 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottorn
—— Pertorate
—— Protect Casing -
= Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materlal Used} Dapth
3 912.0-920.0 2" DML RTG 88
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
[ Yes One
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
(O rowing [JPumping [ ]GasLitt  [J Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Seld []useden Lease [_] open Hole [ per. J Dually Comp. £ cammingted
] {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18} [:l Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Thickness of Strata

7
10
8
57
2
21
21
8
10
6
21
20
19
11
24
12
20
18
13
10
10
7
12
39
25
5
15
7
22
188

8
4
5
22
8
23

INERGY= ‘
" EVELOPMENT
P NC- 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 6

WELL LOG
Pharyn Resources, LL
Longanecker #1-16
AP #15-091-23,438

Ol & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
6071 Fax: 913-557.9084

C

June 6 - June 7, 2011

Formation
sol! & clay

sandstone
shala
sandstone
lime
shale
ime
shale
lime
shale
fime
shale
ime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shaie
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
broken sand
shale
lime
shale

Total
7
17
25
82
84
105
128
134
144
150
17
181
210
221
245
257
277
292
308
315
325
332
344
352
408
413
428
435
457 base of the Kansas CHy
646
654
658
663 brown, lite odor
685
691
714



rorganecker #1-18 Page 2

3 lime 717

51 shale 768
8 lime 777

138 shale 912
1 broken sand 913 pood show, 80% broken sand
20% silty shale

5 oil sand 918
1 broken sand 919 lite oli show, very laminated
5 silly shale 924

66 shale 983 7D

Drilled a 8 7/8" hole 10 83.7
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 990"

Set 83.1' of 7 surface casing cemented by Consojidated O} Well Service.

Set 975 of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing including 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 ¢clamp,



TICKET NUMBER 32573
LOCATION oo e, KS

FOREMAN Fre d Mad e~
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CONSOLIDATED

S Wall Seryloay, LG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

520-231-9210 or B00-467-BB76 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION “TOWNGHIP RANGE COUNTY
6/‘7/’»’ (3227 /\O-f\quu'*z-lb Mt 2O Y 22 ]
CUSTOME [
RP L_M Un R esSouve &S e | TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS  * N S04 Fred < . ﬂ, A X
(S W §7%F  gded62 36 & Koy 21 i
CITY STATE ZiP CODE re o dava ld
@ Lesayu KS 66219 "'76 Doyvek | DM
JOB TYPE, Lc-_-na 5y > 3 HOLESIZE___ S % HOLEDEPTH__ S F0 CASING SIZE 8 WEIGHT _ = &' S U/A
CASING DEPTH___ 3 5 DRILL PIPE, TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT, SLURRY VOL, WATERgalsk______ CGEMENT LEFT in CASING_2.5% ;0/5
DISPLACEMENT . 57 &7 B4\ DISPLAGEMENT PS! MIX PSI RATE_ Y B 2m
REMARKS: E = Sela o b by g ¥ s
Flue . Mxs Pomyp 1wy Sks  So/ss Ay mMix ('_emu..q’ 22

Qﬁ V * P haas S-ea-aQ./Sk O oenis X \LO Suv'?Q.ce-_f:!uq N \EJI'JM/J

Y Ioyas clecad. iﬁ}’cnfnce 25" Rubber 0 to 49 RRe
F\f\-_rl\ wraXer, Vess O ve 700*145'1' lea S Puercore
Yo S "@TGOJ“ U‘a.f.u.e Lhut S Cag S

2
‘;Z_uﬁ Wiel.

EUMS‘ Ewc;:f ﬂw.faa‘ fKn-uu-(\:f)

Aico%‘gm QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
oy / PUMP CHARGE G275 E
SYHob DDyt MII'_EAGE S
Koy 523 (et ey Foo 1{*0-9,:/ L/fc
Yo 7 | a1 o, VW les 2209
S50 L hrs 2o BAL Var Treek . ep 2
[ 8Y JYocks | 5o/ms M s Cepmul 19635
[LIER 38&% pr“rmm sl S.;Qé,hlh D é)z'o '
jlo7 4 20* Phovo_Sead —_— 1 gse
Yo / 22 " Bobbar ﬂ[ué‘ R —— RS
WoHEINI oWy
~7Y28%] saesTax (a3 oI
L ESTIMATED 29
TOTAL 3272
AUTHORIZTION, ﬂ /\W TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that the pa#ent terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the'customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form



